## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		۲ <u>ا</u>	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		4	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA					
Name				Execution Date		
Mr. John Goodman				12/19/2006		
Chad Collins				12/19/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	Concept Pro	Concept Products, LLC				
Street Address:	PO Box 5652	PO Box 56523				
City:	Little Rock					
State/Country:	ARKANSAS					
Postal Code:	72205					
Property Type			Number			
		29275274				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Fax Number: (800)399-0181						
Fax Number:	(800)39	9-0181				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	. ,		on the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
	. ,	Mail whe	n the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
<i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	<i>be sent via US</i> 800-399 kevin@	5 <i>Mail whei</i> 9-0181 quickpate				
<i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	<i>l be sent via US</i> 800-399 kevin@ e: Kevin P	5 <i>Mail whe</i> 9-0181 quickpate Prince	nts.com			
<i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	<i>l be sent via US</i> 800-399 kevin@ e: Kevin P 31877 [	5 <i>Mail whe</i> 9-0181 quickpate Prince Del Obispo	nts.com o St. #202			
<i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	<i>l be sent via US</i> 800-399 kevin@ e: Kevin P 31877 [	5 <i>Mail whe</i> 9-0181 quickpate Prince Del Obispo	nts.com			
<i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	<i>l be sent via US</i> 800-399 kevin@ e: Kevin P 31877 [ San Jua	6 <i>Mail whe</i> 9-0181 quickpate Prince Del Obispo an Capistr	nts.com o St. #202			

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03) Docket Number (Optional)				
Whereas, Inwe, John Goldman of of	, hereafter				
Whereas, IWe, Of of	in strup dispenser				
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on					
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and				
Whereas, Concept Products UCof	here referred				
Whereas, <u>Concept Products UC</u> of to "assignee" whose mailing address is <u>PO BN 56523</u> Little V	lock All is				
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;					
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>h</u> dollars (\$ acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said inventior rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademart Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had made.  Executed this <u>1940</u> day of <u>Decumper</u>	(s), by these presents do sell, assign on in the United States and the entire therefore in the United States. I/We k Office to issue said United States me, for his sole use and behoof; and term for which said Patent may be d this assignment and sale not been				
John 3.	holdmay Signature				
State of Arkansas County of Pulaski	Registration No., if applicable				
Before me personally appeared said John G. Goldman					
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	19#				
day of December, 20 OG					
Seal DAVID DREW HOLMES Pulaski County My Commission Expires February 11, 2015 Note Signatures of air the inventors of assignees of record of the entire interest or their represent more than one signature is required, See below*.	tative(s) are required Submit multiple forms if				
Total offorms are submitted.					

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

## PATENT REEL: 018656 FRAME: 0183

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)					
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)					
Whereas, I/We,, hereafter, hereafter,						
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>strang</u> disperser						
✓ for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on						
Application Number						
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and						
Whereas, Concept Products, UC of	here referred					
Whereas, Concept Products, UC of						
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;						
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>Ni</u> dollars (\$ <u>0</u> ), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.  Executed this <u>19</u> day of <u>December</u> , 20 <u>Oe</u> .						
- Und /	1					
State of Arkansas SS: Printed Name/F	Registration No., if applicable					
County of <u>Pulaski</u> ) Before me personally appeared said <u>Chal Collins</u>						
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this						
day of December, 20 Ole.						
Seal DAVID DREW HOLMES Pulaski County My Commission Expires Note. Sign at the inferrence of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below.						
Total offorms are submitted.						

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form

PATENT

REEL: 018656 FRAME: 0184

## RECORDED: 12/19/2006